504856791 04/06/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4903530

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE KAISERMAN	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEATORS, LLC
Street Address:	630 9TH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15946371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6343

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDEAT 3.0F-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN REYNOLDS

SIGNATURE: /Kathleen Reynolds/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=IDEAT 3.0F-005 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504856791 REEL: 045460 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	IDEAT 3.0F-005			
Whereas, I. Terrance Kaiserman	of			
3760 Dellwood Rd., Loxahatchee, Florida 33470				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	•			
BEVERAGE CARTRIDGE WITH NEEDLE PUNCT				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on April 5, 2018 Application Number 15/946,371				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
and				
Whereas, Ideators, LLC a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose	o mailing address is			
630 9th Avenue Suite 1412, New York, New York 100	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this application when known.	deed the filing date and application number of said			
	$A_{\alpha}/($			
T1-3-18				
(Date)	/(Signature)			
State of Sta				
County of Printing)				
On this				
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA			
Helia March	NOTARIAL SEAL ROBERT JOHN WHITE			
LD-532\ (Notary-Public)	Notary Public BUTLER TWP., BUTLER COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 12, 2016			

PATENT REEL: 045460 FRAME: 0824